HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 22,2007 Hearing Room 357

8:00 AM Tapes 191-192

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

VISITING MEMBERS:

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Greg Macpherson, Chair
Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Suzanne Bonamici

Kevin Cameron

Linda Flores

Betty Komp

Wayne Krieger

Tobias Read

Rep. Linda Flores

Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:

SB 277A Public Hearing
SB 277A Work Session

SB 279 Public Hearing

SB 351A Public Hearing

SB 351 A Work Session

SB 296A Work Session

SB 464A Work Session

SB 1017A Work Session
SJR 18A Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
191A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.

SB 277A- PUBLIC HEARING

011
018
191A 037
039

SB 277A- WORK SESSION
050
051

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT A)

Rep. Bonamici
Miller

Rep. Barker
Chair Macpherson



Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 277A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Krieger,

Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 2 - Flores, Komp

Chair Macpherson
The motion CARRIES.
SB 279- PUBLIC HEARING
062 Chair Macpherson
SB 351A- PUBLIC HEARING
070 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)
077 Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
(EXHIBIT C)
148 Chair Macpherson
149 Taylor
152 Campbell
166 Vicki Kelly, Tommy Foundation (EXHIBIT D)
240 Yvonne Company, Citizen (EXHIBIT E)
347 Chair Macpherson
351 Mary Elledge, Citizen (EXHIBIT F)
010 Chair Macpherson
017 DeeDee Kunes, Parents of Murdered Children
082 Delores Cook, Citizen
109 Michelle Duffey, Citizen
156 Chair Macpherson
162 Campbell
192 Chair Macpherson
202 Campbell
211 Rep. Krieger
222 Campbell
192A 227 Taylor
240 Campbell
249 Rep. Barker
259 Chair Macpherson
SB 351A- WORK SESSION
262 Rep. Cameron
264 Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 351A-5 amendments dated
5/22/07.
Chair Macpherson
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
270 Rep. Cameron
272 Chair Macpherson



SB 296A- WORK SESSION
294
332
338
342
343
350
353

SB 464A- WORK SESSION
192A 387

420
191B 004

006

007

008

SB 1017A- WORK SESSION
016

Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves SB 351A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Flores

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.
REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Rep. Bonamici

Stanford

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 296A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Flores

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves SB 464A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Flores

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

CHAIR MACPHERSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT G)



191B

SJR 18A- PUBLIC HEARING

057
067
079
097
102

104
106
114
115

116

192B

136
151
250
265
299
306
339
002
012
023
027
050
058
067
075
093
097
099
106
108
109
122
124

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Komp

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Komp

Rep. Komp

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 1017A-5 amendments dated
5/22/07.

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Komp

Rep. Komp

MOTION: Moves SB 1017A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Flores

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT H)
Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Senate District 4
Rep. Krieger

Sen. Prozanski

Rep. Krieger

Sen. Prozanski

Taylor

Rep. Krieger

Sen. Prozanski

Rep. Krieger

Sen. Prozanski

Taylor

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Prozanski

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Prozanski

Taylor

Daina Villions, Clark County
Chair Macpherson

Villions



130 Chair Macpherson
137 Villions
159 Rep. Bonamici
162 Andrea Meyer, ACLU
191 Rep. Whisnant
195 Villions
206 Meyer
216 Taylor
221 Villions
192B 224 Taylor
226 Rep. Bonamici
233 Chair Macpherson
SB 351, 296 464 1017 —- WORK SESSION
236 Chair Macpherson
Chair Macpherson
MOTION: Moves to SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of
allowing Rep. Whisnant and Rep. Bonamici to
vote on SB 351A, SB 296A, SB 464A, and SB
1017A.
Chair Macpherson
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Macpherson
MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be
SUSPENDED to allow REP. WHISNANT to BE
RECORDED as voting AYE on SB 351A, SB
296A, SB 464A, and SB 1017A .
Chair Macpherson
MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be
SUSPENDED to allow REP. BONAMICI to BE
RECORDED as voting AYE on SB 351A.
Chair Macpherson
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
192B 260 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:50 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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SB 277A, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 2pp

SB 351A, -5 amendments, Staff, 2pp

SB 351A, Written Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 8pp
SB 351A, Written Testimony, Vicki Kelly, 2pp

SB 351A, Written Testimony, Yvonne Company, 2pp
SB 351A, Written Testimony, Mary Elledge, 2pp

SB 1017A, -5 amendments, Staff, 1p

SJR 18A, -4 amendments, Staff, 1p



