HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 22, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 191-192

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Linda Flores
VISITING MEMBERS:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski
STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel Bill Taylor, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 277A Public Hearing SB 277A Work Session SB 279 Public Hearing SB 351A Public Hearing SB 351A Work Session SB 296A Work Session SB 464A Work Session SB 1017A Work Session SJR 18A Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
191A	002	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.
SB 277A- PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	018	Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT A)
191A	037	Rep. Bonamici
	039	Miller
SD 2774 WO	DV SESSION	
<u>SB 277A- WO</u>		
	050	Rep. Barker
	051	Chair Macpherson

		Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves SB 277A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 7-0-2
		AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson EXCUSED: 2 - Flores, Komp Chair Macpherson The motion CARRIES.
<u>SB 279- PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING 062	Chair Macpherson
SB 351A- PI	UBLIC HEARING	
	070	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)
	077	Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police (EXHIBIT C)
	148	Chair Macpherson
	149	Taylor
	152	Campbell
	166	Vicki Kelly, Tommy Foundation (EXHIBIT D)
	240	Yvonne Company, Citizen (EXHIBIT E)
	347	Chair Macpherson
	351	Mary Elledge, Citizen (EXHIBIT F)
	010	Chair Macpherson
	017	DeeDee Kunes, Parents of Murdered Children
	082	Delores Cook, Citizen
	109	Michelle Duffey, Citizen
	156	Chair Macpherson
	162	Campbell
	192	Chair Macpherson
	202	Campbell
	211	Rep. Krieger
	222	Campbell
192A	227	Taylor
	240	Campbell
	249	Rep. Barker
	259	Chair Macpherson
<u>SB 351A- W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	262	Rep. Cameron
	264	Chair Macpherson Rep. Cameron
		MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 351A-5 amendments dated 5/22/07.
		Chair Macpherson
	250	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	270	Rep. Cameron
	272	Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron MOTION: Moves SB 351A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 8-0-1 AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp, Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson EXCUSED: 1 - Flores Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.

	294	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	332	Chair Macpherson
	338	Rep. Barker
	342	Rep. Bonamici
	343	Stanford
	350	Rep. Krieger
	353	Chair Macpherson
	555	Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves SB 296A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp, Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson EXCUSED: 1 - Flores
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.
		REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.
5B 464A- WO	<u>RK SESSION</u>	
92A	387	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	420	Chair Macpherson
91B	004	Rep. Cameron
	006	Chair Macpherson
	007	Rep. Barker
		1
	008	Chair Macpherson
	008	Chair Macpherson Rep. Cameron
	008	1
	008	Rep. Cameron MOTION: Moves SB 464A to the floor with a DO PASS
	008	Rep. Cameron MOTION: Moves SB 464A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	008	Rep. Cameron MOTION: Moves SB 464A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 8-0-1 AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
	008	Rep. Cameron MOTION: Moves SB 464A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 8-0-1 AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp, Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
	008	Rep. Cameron MOTION: Moves SB 464A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 8-0-1 AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp, Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson EXCUSED: 1 - Flores

016

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT G)

	057	Chair Macpherson
	067	Rep. Bonamici
	079	Rep. Komp
	097	Chair Macpherson
	102	Rep. Komp
		Rep. Komp
		MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 1017A-5 amendments dated 5/22/07.
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	104	Chair Macpherson
	106	Rep. Krieger
	114	Chair Macpherson
	115	Rep. Komp
		Rep. Komp
		MOTION: Moves SB 1017A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
		Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 1 - Flores
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.
101D	116	REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.
191B	116	Chair Macpherson
<u>SJR 18A- P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	136	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT H)
	151	Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Senate District 4
	250	Rep. Krieger

192B

131	Sell. Floyu Flozaliski, Sellate Dis
250	Rep. Krieger
265	Sen. Prozanski
299	Rep. Krieger
306	Sen. Prozanski
339	Taylor
002	Rep. Krieger
012	Sen. Prozanski
023	Rep. Krieger
027	Sen. Prozanski
050	Taylor
058	Rep. Bonamici
067	Chair Macpherson
075	Prozanski
093	Chair Macpherson
097	Rep. Krieger
099	Chair Macpherson
106	Prozanski
108	Taylor
109	Daina Villions, Clark County
122	Chair Macpherson
124	Villions

	120	Chair Maanharaan
	130	Chair Macpherson Villions
	137	
	159	Rep. Bonamici
	162	Andrea Meyer, ACLU
	191	Rep. Whisnant
	195	Villions
	206	Meyer
	216	Taylor
	221	Villions
192B	224	Taylor
	226	Rep. Bonamici
	233	Chair Macpherson
<u>SB 351, 296 4</u>	<u> 64 1017 – WORK S</u>	SESSION_
	236	Chair Macpherson
		Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Moves to SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of allowing Rep. Whisnant and Rep. Bonamici to vote on SB 351A, SB 296A, SB 464A, and SB 1017A. Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. WHISNANT to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on SB 351A, SB 296A, SB 464A, and SB 1017A. Chair Macpherson
		-
		MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. BONAMICI to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on SB 351A.
		Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
192B	260	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:50 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 277A, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 2pp
- B. SB 351A, -5 amendments, Staff, 2pp
- C. SB 351A, Written Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 8pp
- D. SB 351A, Written Testimony, Vicki Kelly, 2pp
- E. SB 351A, Written Testimony, Yvonne Company, 2pp
- F. SB 351A, Written Testimony, Mary Elledge, 2pp
- G. SB 1017A, -5 amendments, Staff, 1p
- H. SJR 18A, -4 amendments, Staff, 1p